South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:14:36 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3834 (Rat #0524, Act #0422 of 1982) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources
Similar (S 0980)

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-410, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to concurrent jurisdiction of Magistrate
Courts, Municipal Courts, and Circuit Courts with Family Courts, so as to provide that such courts shall have concurrent
jurisdiction for the trial of persons under seventeen years of age charged with violations of provisions of Title 50 (fish, game
and watercraft statutes), and to require the reporting of convictions to the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department.

04/15/82
04/20/82
04/22/82
04/27/82
04/28/82
04/28/82
04/28/82
05/26/82
05/31/82
06/02/82
06/03/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/18/82

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2177
Debate adjourned HJ-2235

Debate adjourned HJ-2320

Read second time HJ-2613

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2640
Introduced and read first time SJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-75
Read second time SJ-40

Read third time and enrolled SJ-94

Ratified R 524 HJ-3896

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/82

Act No. 422

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



