

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

### H\*3834 (Rat #0524, Act #0422 of 1982) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

#### Similar (S 0980)

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-410, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to concurrent jurisdiction of Magistrate Courts, Municipal Courts, and Circuit Courts with Family Courts, so as to provide that such courts shall have concurrent jurisdiction for the trial of persons under seventeen years of age charged with violations of provisions of Title 50 (fish, game and watercraft statutes), and to require the reporting of convictions to the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department.

04/15/82	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2177
04/20/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2235
04/22/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2320
04/27/82	House	Read second time HJ-2613
04/28/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2640
04/28/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/28/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
05/26/82	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-75
05/31/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
06/02/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-94
06/03/82	House	Ratified R 524 HJ-3896
06/08/82		Signed By Governor
06/08/82		Effective date 06/08/82
06/08/82		Act No. 422
06/18/82		Copies available